approaching termination of this Agreement, fails to plant crops in 

accordance with accepted farming practices, the Landlord or the designated 

agent shall have the right of entry to plant such crops. 

5. Rent 

5.1 Rent Amount. 

The Lessee shall pay to the Owner the sum of sixty-three thousand and one 
hundred seventy five dollars ($63,175.00) annual rent for the use of the fields 
referred to in Section 2. This annual rent is calculated per acre.  

5.2 Timing of Rent Payments. 

Prompt and full payment of rents due is the essence of this contract. The annual 

cash rent shall be paid in 12 equal installments, amounting to $5,264.00 dollars